
Board of Directors  2024-2025 Roster 
 

Name Term/ 
Year 

Elected 

Company Name Address Phone Email 

Scott Blaul 1/2024 Inn by the Sea 7830 Fay Ave. 858-459-4463 Scott@ibtslajolla.com 

Klara Chavarria  1/2023 Klara Chavaria 
Contemporary Art 

7920 Ivanhoe Ave 305.282.2116 
 

www.klarachavarria.com 

Jamie Mae Cheng 1/2024 The Kitchen@MCASD 700 Prospect. St. 619-876-0182 
 

jamie@urbankitchengroup.com 

Carrington Kelso 1/2024 Museum of 
Contemporary Art 
San Diego 

700 Prospect St. 770-634-4309 ckelso@mcasd.org 

Ernesto Carrola, Esq. 1/2024 Estelle & Kennedy  7979 Ivanhoe Ave., Ste 210 909-608-0466 ernesto@estellekennedylaw.com 

Elnaz Iraj 1/2023 Realtor, Berkshire 
Hathaway 

1299 Prospect St. 858-459-0501 elnaz.iraj92037@gmail.com 

AJ Johnson 1/2023 Mundoval Capital 
Management, Inc. 

7855 Ivanhoe Ave. 858-454-4837 AJ@mundoval.com 

Joline Mann 1/2024 Purposer/Secret Vein 
Clinic 

7634 Girard Ave. 858.750.9294  
 

jolinemann7@gmail.com 

Mark McDonald 1/2024 Pacific Sotheby’s Int’l 
Real Estate 

1111 Prospect  St. 619/665-4614 
 

mark.mcdonald@sothebysrealty.com 

Gene Padigos Jr.  2/2022 Subterranean Coffee 1237 Prospect St. 619-780-0916  
 

generising@gmail.com 

Jason Peasley 1/2023 The Cottage 
Restaurants 

7702 Fay Ave. 858-454-8409 jasonpeaslee@yahoo.com 

Japhet Perez Estrada 1/2023 Japhet’s Painting 
Company 

1130 Wall St. #501  858-314-8239 japhet@japhetpainting.com 

Bill Podway 2/2022 Hi Sweetheart  7734 Herschel Ave. 858-999-0153 bpodway@aol.com 

Chad Taggart 2/2022 Lobster West  1237 Prospect St. 858-352-6075 ctaggart@lobsterwest.com 

Dr. Maddie Wallace  2/2022 Awaken Family 
Chiropractic 

7734 Herschel Ave , Suite F 619-776-9603 drmaddie@awakenchiro.com 

 

http://www.klarachavarria.com/
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